



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.4825 of 2025

Rasananda Baral & Ors.

.....

Petitioners

Represented By Adv. -
Gopal Krushna Nanda

-versus-

State Of Odisha & Anr.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. U.R.Jena, A.G.A.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
08.12.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/ Physical Mode).
 2. This matter be delisted from the batch and be listed as per the earlier direction.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Rubi