



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 4825 of 2025

Rasananda Baral & Ors.

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Deepak Kumar Sahoo, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Ms. Gayatri Patra, ASC

Mr. Gagan Bihari Singh, Adv.

(for O.P.2)

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. The Petitioner and the Opposite Party No.2 are directed to approach the Investigating Officer/concerned Police Station on or before 8th April, 2026 and get an endorsement regarding the joint affidavit which has been filed before this Court.
4. List this matter on 8th April, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge